OP \$640.00 393513

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		08/21/2014	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amrep IP Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1310 Seaboard Industrial Boulevard	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30318	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3935131	SWATTER
Registration Number:	3800931	ECO-STALL
Registration Number:	3740319	TIMEMIST
Registration Number:	3731747	TIMEMIST
Registration Number:	3702685	MICROBE MAX
Registration Number:	2543314	MICRO TIMEMIST
Registration Number:	1901429	OZYME
Registration Number:	1898510	STRIKEFORCE
Registration Number:	1784732	COUNTRY VET
Registration Number:	1781053	KONK
Registration Number:	1768394	PURGE
Registration Number:	1416307	AIR GUARD
Registration Number:	1378791	R VALUE'S ROACH KIL
Registration Number:	1374525	KONK TOO
Registration Number:	1361355	MOP UP
Registration Number:	1345542	OZI-FRESH
Registration Number:	1079193	OZITAPE
Registration Number:	0819704	TIMEMIST
Registration Number:	0819066	TIMEMIST
	•	TRADEMARK

900300146 REEL: 005355 FRAME: 0883

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1756406	FRAGRANCE OF THE ISLANDS
Registration Number:	1796225	WORLD OF FRAGRANCE
Registration Number:	2716702	PRO EXTERMINATOR
Registration Number:	2716703	HOME EXTERMINATOR
Registration Number:	2690573	W
Serial Number:	77023750	W

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327000.11921
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release TMs Amrep IP Holding#page1.tif source=Release TMs Amrep IP Holding#page2.tif source=Release TMs Amrep IP Holding#page3.tif source=Release TMs Amrep IP Holding#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005355 FRAME: 0884

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made effective as of August <u>21</u>, 2014, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") to AMREP IP HOLDINGS, LLC (the "Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, Zep Inc. (the "<u>Company</u>"), Acuity Specialty Products, Inc. ("<u>ASP</u>" and, collectively with the Company, the "<u>Borrowers</u>"), the Grantor, certain other Subsidiaries of the Company, and the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties are parties to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of July 15, 2010 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of March 22, 2011 (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>") to the Administrative Agent in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the Secured Obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in (1) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Credit Agreement), including the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, (2) all proceeds of such Trademarks, (3) the goodwill associated with such Trademarks and (4) all causes of action for infringement of such Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same ((1) through (4), collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 23, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4503/0605; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied its Secured Obligations under the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Marks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Marks that the Administrative Agent may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

John A. Horst

Title:

Credit Executive

Schedule A

to

Release of Trademark Security Agreement

Trademarks and Service Mark Applications

1	Serial #: 72228578 Mark: TIMEMIST	Filing Dt: 09/24/1965	Reg #: 819066	Reg. Dt: 11/22/1966
2	Serial #: 72228579 Mark: TIMEMIST	Filing Dt: 09/24/1965	Reg #: 819704	Reg. Dt: 12/06/1966
3	Serial #: 73112334 Mark: OZITAPE	Filing Dt: 01/13/1977	Reg #: 1079193	Reg. Dt: 12/13/1977
4	Serial #: 73441864 Mark: AIR GUARD	Filing Dt: 08/31/1983	Reg #: 1416307	Reg. Dt: 11/11/1986
5	Serial #: <u>73481673</u> Mark: KONK TOO	Filing Dt: 05/23/1984	Reg #: <u>1374525</u>	Reg. Dt: 12/10/1985
6	Serial #: 73494912 Mark: OZI-FRESH	Filing Dt: 08/15/1984	Reg #: 1345542	Reg. Dt: 07/02/1985
7	Serial #: <u>73510480</u> Mark: MOP UP	Filing Dt: 11/26/1984	Reg #: 1361355	Reg. Dt: 09/24/1985
8	Serial # : <u>73543396</u> Mark: R VALUE'S R	Filing Dt: 06/17/1985 OACH KIL	Reg #: <u>1378791</u>	Reg. Dt: 01/21/1986
9	Serial #: <u>74272392</u> Mark: PURGE	Filing Dt: 05/04/1992	Reg #: <u>1768394</u>	Reg. Dt: 05/04/1993
10	Serial #: 74286893 Mark: COUNTRY VE	Filing Dt: 06/22/1992 T	Reg #: <u>1784732</u>	Reg. Dt: 07/27/1993
11	Serial #: 74289767 Mark: FRAGRANCE	Filing Dt: 06/30/1992 OF THE ISLANDS	Reg #: <u>1756406</u>	Reg. Dt: 03/09/1993
12	Serial #: <u>74321716</u> Mark: WORLD OF F	Filing Dt: 10/13/1992 RAGRANCE	Reg #: <u>1796225</u>	Reg. Dt: 10/05/1993
13	Serial #: <u>74325208</u> Mark: KONK	Filing Dt: 10/26/1992	Reg #: <u>1781053</u>	Reg. Dt: 07/13/1993
14	Serial #: 74425549 Mark: STRIKEFORG	Filing Dt: 08/18/1993	Reg #: 1898510	Reg. Dt: 06/13/1995
15	Serial #: 74431710	Filing Dt: 09/03/1993	Reg #: 1901429	Reg. Dt: 06/27/1995

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005355 FRAME: 0887

	Morly OZVME				
	Mark: OZYME				
16	Serial #: 75688597 Mark: MICRO TIMEN		Reg #: 2543314	Reg. Dt: 02/26/2002	
17	Serial #: 76277870 Mark: PRO EXTERM	Filing Dt: 06/28/2001 IINATOR	Reg #: 2716702	Reg. Dt: 05/13/2003	}
18	Serial #: <u>76277965</u> Mark: HOME EXTER	Filing Dt: 06/28/2001 RMINATOR	Reg #: 2716703	Reg. Dt: 05/13/2003	}
19	Serial #: <u>76394047</u> Mark: W	Filing Dt: 04/10/2002	Reg #: 2690573	Reg. Dt: 02/25/2003	}
20	Serial #: 77017796 Mark: TIMEMIST	Filing Dt: 10/10/2006	Reg #: 3740319	Reg. Dt: 01/19/2010)
21	Serial #: 77021829 Mark: TIMEMIST	Filing Dt: 10/16/2006	Reg #: <u>3731747</u>	Reg. Dt: 12/29/2009	•
22	Serial # : <u>77023750</u> Mark: W	Filing Dt: 10/18	3/2006 Reg #	: NONE Reg. [Ot:
23	Serial #: 77478699 Mark: MICROBE MA	Filing Dt: 05/20/2008 X	Reg #: <u>3702685</u>	Reg. Dt: 10/27/2009	3
24	Serial #: 77755042 Mark: ECO-STALL	Filing Dt: 06/09/2009	Reg #: 3800931	Reg. Dt: 06/08/2010	<u> </u>
25	Serial #: 77796634 Mark: SWATTER	Filing Dt: 08/04/2009	Reg #: 3935131	Reg. Dt: 03/22/2011	1